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2024 Girls WCD III 3A Swim and Dive Championships

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

ST3A 3A State Qualifying1:53.90

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard2:35.80

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

ACKHS1 1:54.51 WCD3

Borja, Haley SR Sandoval, Ailianna SO

Meyer, Aziza SR Baskins, Breana JR

26.31 34.44 29.4124.35

AGHHS2 1:59.10 WCD3

Ensminger, Beau SR Learned, Brooklyn FR

LaTendresse, Audrey FR Nichols, Zoey SR

30.54 31.70 27.3329.53

AENUM3 2:01.28 WCD3

Massey, Jay SR Roddy, Audrie SO

Levesh, Alexandra JR Sawyer, Addisyn JR

30.50 35.80 27.9127.07

APHS4 2:02.08 WCD3

Delacruz, Christianne Gjertson, Lee

Henkel, Kate Miller, Reese

33.67 32.94 26.1929.28

ADSHS5 2:05.14 WCD3

To, Jennifer SO Yost, Hannah FR

Aiken, Annabelle SO Moun, Abigail FR

31.00 35.66 28.5229.96

ATJHS6 2:05.21 WCD3

Ng, Ang Burt, Molly

Policarpio, Fiona Burt, Maddie

29.17 37.56 29.9128.57

B - Final

AWR7 2:08.28 WCD3

Bergin, Grace FR Weisheyer, Haley JR

Hines, Emma FR Turgeon, Trista JR

35.71 33.68 29.5129.38

ARRHS8 2:10.63 WCD3

Ly, Alice SR Hixon, Eleanor SR

Brooks, Breanne SR Kernutt, Audrey JR

31.49 37.13 28.0833.93

ADECA9 2:12.34 WCD3

Ekenman, Eva SR Walling, Ashly JR

Caesar, Jamisen SO Thomas, Roha SR

32.78 36.33 29.3033.93

ATHS10 2:17.65 WCD3

Nau, Layla FR Korpal, Leahnila SR

Scanlan, Sienna JR Quantrell, Phenix SR

35.08 37.86 31.5433.17

AAMHS--- DQ

Young, Samia SO Young, Euraya SR

Isaacks, Nayu JR Isaacks, Rika FR

35.09 40.37 28.7633.94

ANORT--- DQ

Ewig, Sarah SR Anderson, Emma SR

Losee, Keira JR Ewig, Michelle SO

37.66 39.18 28.3529.73

 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

ST3A 3A State Qualifying1:53.90

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard2:35.80

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ACKHS1 1:55.31 qWCD3

Borja, Haley SR Meyer, Aziza SR

Sandoval, Ailianna SO Baskins, Breana JR

26.36 34.74 29.3224.89

AENUM2 2:00.24 qWCD3

Massey, Jay SR Roddy, Audrie SO

Levesh, Alexandra JR Sawyer, Addisyn JR

30.37 34.66 28.1127.10

AGHHS3 2:02.55 qWCD3

Hurley, Ava JR Learned, Brooklyn FR

LaTendresse, Audrey FR Nichols, Zoey SR

31.65 32.50 27.6430.76

ADSHS4 2:03.05 qWCD3

To, Jennifer SO Yost, Hannah FR

Aiken, Annabelle SO Moun, Abigail FR

30.67 35.16 27.5629.66

APHS5 2:03.68 qWCD3

Delacruz, Christianne Gjertson, Lee

Henkel, Kate Miller, Reese

34.06 33.93 26.9428.75

ATJHS6 2:06.27 qWCD3

Ng, Ang Burt, Molly

Policarpio, Fiona Burt, Maddie

29.64 37.37 30.9628.30

AWR7 2:10.54 qWCD3

Bergin, Grace FR Weisheyer, Haley JR

Hines, Emma FR Turgeon, Trista JR

36.41 34.87 29.6029.66

ARRHS8 2:10.68 qWCD3

Ly, Alice SR Hixon, Eleanor SR

Brooks, Breanne SR Kernutt, Audrey JR

32.13 37.02 27.8833.65

ADECA9 2:12.30 qWCD3

Ekenman, Eva SR Walling, Ashly JR

Caesar, Jamisen SO Thomas, Roha SR

32.68 36.19 29.0734.36

ANORT10 2:15.41 qWCD3

Ewig, Sarah SR Anderson, Emma SR

Losee, Keira JR Ewig, Michelle SO

37.77 39.78 28.1429.72

ATHS11 2:18.37 qWCD3

Nau, Layla FR Korpal, Leahnila SR

Scanlan, Sienna JR Quantrell, Phenix SR

35.63 37.92 31.1333.69

AAMHS12 2:18.44 qWCD3

Young, Samia SO Young, Euraya SR

Isaacks, Nayu JR Isaacks, Rika FR

34.46 41.43 29.1033.45

AKL13 2:18.94 WCD3

Beede, Aleise SO Rowland, Lily JR

Chase-Pelton, Evie SR Shadwick, Ashley FR

36.43 41.01 27.9133.59

ACAP14 2:19.06 WCD3

Magnuson, Violet JR Grippo, Gabi JR

Olson, Masha SO Mead, Aria JR

29.78 38.88 29.4240.98

AFWHS15 2:21.95 WCD3

Nguyen, Jazlyn SO Jolley, Samantha JR

Secoolish, Ayla FR Kelly, Keira SR

39.27 34.61 1:44.66

ALAKES16 2:31.84 WCD3

Fort, Eugene SO Cheng, Olivia SR

Kuper, Sadie FR Duran, Karla SO

50.69 35.49 33.3332.33

ALINC--- DQ

Higdon, Angelique JR Rivera, Alicia JR

Naggayi, Danitah SR Klein, Camilla JR

43.55 43.18 28.4251.55

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

ST3A 3A State Qualifying1:58.00

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard2:19.70

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

GHHS JRLaTendresse, Kaitlyn1 1:55.51 ST3A

27.02 29.40 29.5729.52

DSHS SREsser, Alexis2 2:00.40 WCD3

28.00 30.21 31.5030.69

GHHS SODahlin, Eva3 2:01.85 WCD3

28.08 30.20 31.8731.70

PHSMiller, Reese4 2:06.72 WCD3

28.75 31.78 32.6833.51

GHHS JRHurley, Ava5 2:11.61 WCD3

29.67 33.42 33.7834.74

GHHS SRNichols, Zoey6 2:13.03 WCD3

30.23 33.43 34.6434.73

B - Final

PHSGarrels, Ryan7 2:10.00 WCD3

29.54 32.45 33.9034.11

THS SOLambiotte, Kayla8 2:11.16 WCD3

30.49 32.83 34.1133.73

WR FRHines, Emma9 2:11.90 WCD3

31.01 33.69 32.8934.31

PHSNewton, Aliyah10 2:15.53 WCD3

31.19 34.06 35.0335.25

ENUM SORoddy, Audrie11 2:15.97 WCD3

30.83 33.98 35.8235.34

ENUM JRSawyer, Addisyn12 2:21.14

31.33 33.82 39.1836.81

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

ST3A 3A State Qualifying1:58.00

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard2:19.70

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GHHS JRLaTendresse, Kaitlyn1 1:58.42 qWCD3

27.55 30.33 30.0930.45

DSHS SREsser, Alexis2 1:59.57 qWCD3

2:58.15
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Preliminaries ...   (#2  Girls 200 Yard Free)

GHHS SODahlin, Eva3 2:03.41 qWCD3

28.78 30.87 31.5332.23

PHSMiller, Reese4 2:07.86 qWCD3

28.91 32.23 32.9033.82

GHHS JRHurley, Ava5 2:11.46 qWCD3

30.04 33.18 33.7834.46

GHHS SRNichols, Zoey6 2:12.96 qWCD3

30.39 33.27 34.5934.71

PHSGarrels, Ryan7 2:13.16 qWCD3

2:57.73

THS SOLambiotte, Kayla8 2:13.19 qWCD3

2:57.60

WR FRHines, Emma9 2:13.44 qWCD3

31.63 34.97 31.9434.90

ENUM SORoddy, Audrie10 2:13.86 qWCD3

30.85 33.35 35.0034.66

PHSNewton, Aliyah11 2:16.66 qWCD3

ENUM JRSawyer, Addisyn12 2:21.52 q

31.01 34.47 38.2837.76

PHSGullum, Jewel13 2:23.08

5.81 25.76 1:15.9635.55

RRHS SRManter, Addison14 2:26.87

32.04 36.96 38.4339.44

CKHS SODoherty, Marina15 2:27.56

33.01 37.19 38.0239.34

CAP JRGrippo, Gabi16 2:27.59

33.19 37.32 38.1338.95

RRHS SRLy, Alice17 2:28.12

31.60 36.15 40.0440.33

THS SRQuantrell, Phenix18 2:31.70

3.29 30.01 1:19.8938.51

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

ST3A 3A State Qualifying2:12.80

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard2:42.20

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DSHS SORider, Izzy1 2:10.24 ST3A

28.07 33.38 31.8336.96

GHHS FRLearned, Brooklyn2 2:11.66 ST3A

29.89 32.58 31.9637.23

AMHS SRChang, Bella3 2:12.24 ST3A

29.70 32.89 32.4437.21

CAP JRMagnuson, Violet4 2:20.92 WCD3

30.49 34.56 32.1543.72

TJHSPolicarpio, Fiona5 2:23.08 WCD3

29.88 37.55 32.7142.94

ENUM SRMassey, Jay6 2:28.33 WCD3

32.94 36.49 35.6943.21

B - Final

GHHS SRSawyer, Kiah7 2:31.86 WCD3

33.34 39.03 36.2143.28

PHSEvery, Reis8 2:36.43 WCD3

33.97 39.92 35.1847.36

GHHS SRMoyer, Delaney9 2:37.90 WCD3

37.29 38.13 35.9246.56

GHHS FRJohnston, Kaitlyn10 2:42.51

38.97 39.88 36.6647.00

DECA SREkenman, Eva11 2:44.91

36.74 39.94 36.7451.49

ENUM SRConnelly, Scarlet--- DQ

32.26 39.46 34.6845.69

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

ST3A 3A State Qualifying2:12.80

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard2:42.20

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DSHS SORider, Izzy1 2:11.18 qST3A

28.38 33.45 31.1838.17

GHHS FRLearned, Brooklyn2 2:15.24 qWCD3

3:44.44

AMHS SRChang, Bella3 2:17.36 qWCD3

30.81 34.34 33.6338.58

CAP JRMagnuson, Violet4 2:22.01 qWCD3

30.94 34.13 33.0743.87

TJHSPolicarpio, Fiona5 2:26.84 qWCD3

30.18 38.46 34.4043.80

ENUM SRMassey, Jay6 2:28.80 qWCD3

3:44.49

GHHS SRSawyer, Kiah7 2:34.49 qWCD3

33.81 39.31 38.5142.86

ENUM SRConnelly, Scarlet8 2:35.52 qWCD3

31.73 40.26 36.3147.22

PHSEvery, Reis9 2:37.13 qWCD3

34.17 39.63 35.8347.50

GHHS SRMoyer, Delaney10 2:38.80 qWCD3

3:44.92

DECA SREkenman, Eva11 2:45.39 q

35.98 40.11 39.1550.15

GHHS FRJohnston, Kaitlyn12 2:45.48 q

4.09 36.33 1:23.8941.17

THS SRKorpal, Leahnila13 2:50.16

38.06 44.12 1:27.98

FWHS SRJolley, Alexis14 2:55.44

3:44.56

PHSMorris, Alyx15 2:57.04

38.80 44.25 41.0752.92

PHSGardner, Sydney--- DQ

33.96 38.33 35.9849.42

PHSMossberg, Meadow--- DQ

37.17 44.77 40.2454.67

 
#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

ST3A 3A State Qualifying24.70

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard28.90

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CKHS SRMeyer, Aziza1 23.71 ST3A

PHSGjertson, Lee2 25.25 WCD3

WR JRWeisheyer, Haley3 25.53 WCD3

DSHS JRHendrickson, Linnea4 25.91 WCD3

TJHSNg, Ang5 26.60 WCD3

CKHS SOSandoval, Ailianna6 27.09 WCD3

B - Final

DSHS SOAiken, Annabelle7 27.61 WCD3

KL FRShadwick, Ashley8 27.69 WCD3

DECA JRWalling, Ashly9 27.75 WCD3

DSHS FRMoun, Abigail10 28.57 WCD3

RRHS JRKernutt, Audrey11 28.67 WCD3

GHHS SOIsenberg, Anna12 28.74 WCD3

 
#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

ST3A 3A State Qualifying24.70

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard28.90

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CKHS SRMeyer, Aziza1 24.29 qST3A

PHSGjertson, Lee2 25.44 qWCD3

WR JRWeisheyer, Haley3 25.45 qWCD3

DSHS JRHendrickson, Linnea4 26.54 qWCD3

TJHSNg, Ang5 26.68 qWCD3

CKHS SOSandoval, Ailianna6 27.42 qWCD3

DECA JRWalling, Ashly7 27.74 qWCD3

DSHS SOAiken, Annabelle8 27.89 qWCD3

KL FRShadwick, Ashley9 28.07 qWCD3

GHHS SOIsenberg, Anna10 28.29 qWCD3

DSHS FRMoun, Abigail11 28.32 qWCD3

RRHS JRKernutt, Audrey12 28.39 qWCD3

PHSBall, Annan13 28.48 WCD3

NORT SOEwig, Michelle14 28.49 WCD3

FWHS JRJolley, Samantha15 28.51 WCD3

DSHS FRTemplin, Grace16 28.56 WCD3

LAKES FRKuper, Sadie17 28.86 WCD3

LINC JRRivera, Alicia18 29.06

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

ST3A 3A State Qualifying315.00

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard215.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

WR JRTurgeon, Trista1 287.15 WCD3

CAP SOMcMurdie, Emy2 249.25 WCD3

PHS JRGivot, Jordan3 245.75 WCD3

GHHS SRDavis, Julia4 244.45 WCD3

DECA SOJohnson, Amaya5 240.95 WCD3

AMHS FRIsaacks, Rika6 219.25 WCD3

GHHS JRMorgan, Alexis7 214.55

DECA JRNolasco, Calista8 177.25

THS SRMatzen, Audrey9 175.55

DECA SOSimmons, Amaya10 152.20

PHS FRGallegos, Kiarah11 107.75
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Results
 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

ST3A 3A State Qualifying315.00

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard215.00

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

WR JRTurgeon, Trista1 217.95 qWCD3

CAP SOMcMurdie, Emy2 187.00 q

GHHS SRDavis, Julia3 174.10 q

PHS JRGivot, Jordan4 173.95 q

DECA SOJohnson, Amaya5 166.95 q

GHHS JRMorgan, Alexis6 166.85 q

AMHS FRIsaacks, Rika7 154.00 q

THS SRMatzen, Audrey8 130.70 q

DECA JRNolasco, Calista9 123.75 q

DECA SOSimmons, Amaya10 107.15 q

PHS FRGallegos, Kiarah11 79.55 q

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

ST3A 3A State Qualifying315.00

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard215.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

WR JRTurgeon, Trista1 136.00 q

CAP SOMcMurdie, Emy2 123.15 q

GHHS JRMorgan, Alexis3 117.75 q

GHHS SRDavis, Julia4 114.05 q

PHS JRGivot, Jordan5 100.00 q

DECA SOJohnson, Amaya6 94.00 q

AMHS FRIsaacks, Rika7 91.90 q

DECA JRNolasco, Calista8 86.70 q

THS SRMatzen, Audrey9 85.05 q

DECA SOSimmons, Amaya10 72.75 q

PHS FRGallegos, Kiarah11 45.60 q

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

ST3A 3A State Qualifying59.00

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard1:12.60

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ENUM JRLevesh, Alexandra1 1:00.44 WCD3

27.77 32.67

TJHSPolicarpio, Fiona2 1:02.94 WCD3

30.09 32.85

GHHS FRLaTendresse, Audrey3 1:04.36 WCD3

30.34 34.02

GHHS SREnsminger, Beau4 1:05.08 WCD3

29.91 35.17

DSHS SOTo, Jennifer5 1:05.38 WCD3

31.28 34.10

PHSHenkel, Kate6 1:05.90 WCD3

29.71 36.19

B - Final

WR FRHines, Emma7 1:06.70 WCD3

31.97 34.73

NORT JRLosee, Keira8 1:07.83 WCD3

32.04 35.79

ENUM SRConnelly, Scarlet9 1:08.83 WCD3

32.50 36.33

LAKES FRKuper, Sadie10 1:09.35 WCD3

31.57 37.78

GHHS JREdgar, Jane11 1:11.06 WCD3

32.92 38.14

DSHS SOAiken, Annabelle12 1:11.27 WCD3

32.67 38.60

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

ST3A 3A State Qualifying59.00

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard1:12.60

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ENUM JRLevesh, Alexandra1 1:00.51 qWCD3

27.96 32.55

TJHSPolicarpio, Fiona2 1:02.90 qWCD3

30.02 32.88

PHSHenkel, Kate3 1:04.62 qWCD3

29.85 34.77

GHHS FRLaTendresse, Audrey4 1:05.00 qWCD3

30.81 34.19

GHHS SREnsminger, Beau5 1:05.18 qWCD3

31.04 34.14

DSHS SOTo, Jennifer6 1:05.53 qWCD3

31.30 34.23

NORT JRLosee, Keira7 1:07.57 qWCD3

31.47 36.10

WR FRHines, Emma8 1:08.88 qWCD3

32.51 36.37

DSHS SOAiken, Annabelle9 1:09.26 qWCD3

32.06 37.20

ENUM SRConnelly, Scarlet10 1:09.76 qWCD3

32.40 37.36

LAKES FRKuper, Sadie11 1:10.14 qWCD3

32.01 38.13

GHHS JREdgar, Jane12 1:12.25 qWCD3

33.31 38.94

DECA SRThomas, Roha13 1:15.95

35.04 40.91

THS JRScanlan, Sienna14 1:18.15

37.16 40.99

CKHS JRBaskins, Breana15 1:19.26

36.77 42.49

DECA SRThomas, Helena16 1:23.73

37.88 45.85

GHHS FRSapp, Lilah17 1:24.78

40.60 44.18

PHSGarrels, Ryan--- DQ

35.55 38.74

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

ST3A 3A State Qualifying54.20

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard1:03.90

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CKHS SRMeyer, Aziza1 52.09 ST3A

24.82 27.27

CKHS SRBorja, Haley2 53.61 ST3A

25.59 28.02

PHSGjertson, Lee3 54.82 WCD3

26.68 28.14

DSHS SREsser, Alexis4 55.66 WCD3

26.61 29.05

GHHS JRNelson, Jenna5 55.73 WCD3

26.72 29.01

GHHS SODahlin, Eva6 56.44 WCD3

27.30 29.14

B - Final

DSHS JRHendrickson, Linnea7 56.96 WCD3

27.18 29.78

WR JRWeisheyer, Haley8 57.10 WCD3

26.91 30.19

GHHS SRNichols, Zoey9 1:01.81 WCD3

29.74 32.07

ENUM JRSawyer, Addisyn10 1:02.78 WCD3

30.10 32.68

DECA JRWalling, Ashly11 1:03.01 WCD3

30.18 32.83

PHSGardner, Sydney12 1:03.16 WCD3

30.02 33.14

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

ST3A 3A State Qualifying54.20

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard1:03.90

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CKHS SRMeyer, Aziza1 53.15 qST3A

25.43 27.72

CKHS SRBorja, Haley2 53.33 qST3A

25.57 27.76

DSHS SREsser, Alexis3 55.26 qWCD3

26.26 29.00

PHSGjertson, Lee4 56.01 qWCD3

27.29 28.72

GHHS SODahlin, Eva5 56.38 qWCD3

27.46 28.92

GHHS JRNelson, Jenna6 56.41 qWCD3

27.07 29.34

WR JRWeisheyer, Haley7 57.77 qWCD3

26.89 30.88

DSHS JRHendrickson, Linnea8 58.13 qWCD3

27.48 30.65

PHSGardner, Sydney9 1:01.71 qWCD3

29.43 32.28

GHHS SRNichols, Zoey10 1:02.39 qWCD3

30.14 32.25
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Preliminaries ...   (#7  Girls 100 Yard Free)

ENUM JRSawyer, Addisyn11 1:02.70 qWCD3

30.27 32.43

DECA JRWalling, Ashly12 1:03.01 qWCD3

29.92 33.09

GHHS SOIsenberg, Anna13 1:03.38 WCD3

30.40 32.98

PHSBall, Annan14 1:03.56 WCD3

30.58 32.98

LINC JRChinn, Gia15 1:04.81

30.23 34.58

RRHS SRManter, Addison16 1:04.95

31.36 33.59

PHSDelacruz, Christianne17 1:05.50

30.86 34.64

CKHS JRDockendorf, Gabrielle18 1:06.19

30.60 35.59

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

ST3A 3A State Qualifying5:20.50

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard6:22.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

GHHS JRLaTendresse, Kaitlyn1 5:11.08 ST3A

27.86 31.11 32.0331.83

32.13 31.63 31.79 31.33

31.32 30.05

CAP JRMagnuson, Violet2 5:27.74 WCD3

29.49 31.94 33.2932.95

33.40 33.43 33.94 33.66

33.54 32.10

GHHS FRLaTendresse, Audrey3 5:30.37 WCD3

30.29 32.56 33.4733.47

33.69 33.75 33.91 33.75

33.46 32.02

DSHS FRYost, Hannah4 5:38.83 WCD3

29.58 33.27 33.6135.45

34.78 36.25 34.67 35.00

34.53 31.69

PHSMiller, Reese5 5:43.34 WCD3

29.57 32.84 34.9034.27

35.10 35.81 35.65 35.80

35.81 33.59

GHHS JRHurley, Ava6 6:00.42 WCD3

31.59 35.53 36.6136.12

37.10 37.07 37.76 37.05

36.77 34.82

B - Final

ENUM SORoddy, Audrie7 5:54.79 WCD3

32.37 34.99 36.0135.63

36.38 36.44 36.08 36.18

36.15 34.56

THS SOLambiotte, Kayla8 5:55.46 WCD3

32.63 35.35 36.1035.56

36.47 36.19 36.46 36.20

36.22 34.28

PHSEvery, Reis9 6:05.31 WCD3

32.69 35.48 37.7937.06

37.59 38.28 37.50 37.42

36.83 34.67

PHSNewton, Aliyah10 6:07.38 WCD3

33.20 35.94 37.5137.26

38.45 37.58 38.10 37.44

36.81 35.09

GHHS FRJohnston, Kaitlyn11 6:10.60 WCD3

33.27 36.45 38.0037.72

37.97 38.67 37.93 36.91

37.58 36.10

CAP SRVilla, Estella12 6:19.82 WCD3

34.42 37.44 38.3738.49

38.77 39.08 39.28 39.12

39.02 35.83

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

ST3A 3A State Qualifying5:20.50

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard6:22.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GHHS JRLaTendresse, Kaitlyn1 5:23.96 qWCD3

29.58 32.77 33.1433.21

33.10 32.71 32.98 32.71

32.46 31.30

CAP JRMagnuson, Violet2 5:32.30 qWCD3

29.59 32.65 33.6433.43

33.67 33.86 34.63 34.33

34.19 32.31

DSHS FRYost, Hannah3 5:37.88 qWCD3

30.84 34.26 34.2833.92

34.05 34.83 34.53 34.84

34.19 32.14

GHHS FRLaTendresse, Audrey4 5:41.44 qWCD3

30.56 33.62 34.6534.62

35.23 35.49 35.07 34.88

34.23 33.09

PHSMiller, Reese5 5:46.18 qWCD3

29.74 33.33 35.2334.60

36.09 35.90 36.24 35.98

35.77 33.30

GHHS JRHurley, Ava6 5:54.30 qWCD3

31.03 35.36 36.0935.58

35.86 36.14 36.51 36.55

36.44 34.74

ENUM SORoddy, Audrie7 5:57.23 qWCD3

32.57 35.41 36.2336.24

35.83 36.11 36.51 36.47

36.52 35.34

THS SOLambiotte, Kayla8 5:57.39 qWCD3

32.54 36.25 36.2136.26

35.46 36.17 36.23 36.85

36.51 34.91

PHSEvery, Reis9 6:04.32 qWCD3

32.08 35.88 37.3736.86

38.18 37.41 37.70 37.67

37.40 33.77

PHSNewton, Aliyah10 6:07.35 qWCD3

32.11 35.06 37.3736.81

37.81 38.36 38.26 37.36

37.83 36.38

GHHS FRJohnston, Kaitlyn11 6:16.52 qWCD3

33.61 37.58 38.6338.15

38.68 37.76 38.94 39.13

37.89 36.15

CAP SRVilla, Estella12 6:19.96 qWCD3

34.79 38.10 38.5338.19

38.99 38.80 39.04 38.27

38.89 36.36

RRHS SRHayes, Erika13 6:27.16

34.72 38.25 38.8238.54

39.61 39.31 40.47 40.92

40.29 36.23

CAP SRMarsh-Gates, Delilah14 6:29.54

32.34 37.90 40.2739.90

40.34 41.16 40.06 40.64

39.51 37.42

RRHS SRHanna, Ada15 6:34.81

34.53 38.28 40.5640.07

40.36 41.34 41.31 40.97

39.67 37.72

RRHS SRBrooks, Breanne16 6:35.67

33.15 37.43 40.6539.34

40.97 41.33 41.02 42.06

41.68 38.04

DSHS FRMenge, Juliana17 6:37.64

35.08 38.73 40.1940.72

39.94 40.92 40.65 40.75

40.84 39.82

AMHS SRYoung, Euraya18 6:42.38

36.15 39.60 40.7640.72

40.74 41.18 41.40 41.26

41.20 39.37

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

ST3A 3A State Qualifying1:42.75

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard2:17.20

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AGHHS1 1:42.32 ST3A

Learned, Brooklyn FR Nelson, Jenna JR

Dahlin, Eva SO LaTendresse, Kaitlyn JR

25.78 26.02 24.4626.06

ADSHS2 1:43.21 WCD3

Esser, Alexis SR To, Jennifer SO

Hendrickson, Linnea JR Rider, Izzy SO

25.96 26.76 24.8425.65
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A - Final ...   (#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

APHS3 1:48.23 WCD3

Garrels, Ryan Miller, Reese

Every, Reis Gjertson, Lee

28.02 27.29 25.2327.69

AENUM4 1:49.89 WCD3

Massey, Jay SR Connelly, Scarlet SR

Sawyer, Addisyn JR Levesh, Alexandra JR

27.61 28.65 25.9127.72

ACAP5 1:54.44 WCD3

Villa, Estella SR Grippo, Gabi JR

Mead, Aria JR Magnuson, Violet JR

29.55 29.34 26.4729.08

AWR6 1:55.59 WCD3

Turgeon, Trista JR Hines, Emma FR

Bergin, Grace FR Weisheyer, Haley JR

31.14 28.02 25.7330.70

B - Final

AAMHS7 1:54.69 WCD3

Chang, Bella SR Young, Samia SO

Isaacks, Nayu JR Isaacks, Rika FR

26.57 30.45 29.0528.62

ANORT8 1:54.70 WCD3

Ewig, Michelle SO Ewig, Sarah SR

Anderson, Emma SR Losee, Keira JR

28.60 31.07 26.6428.39

ACKHS9 1:54.78 WCD3

Sandoval, Ailianna SO Dockendorf, Gabrielle JR

Hebard, Laura JR Brockmeyer, Francesca SO

27.22 29.27 29.0829.21

ARRHS10 1:56.60 WCD3

Ly, Alice SR Hixon, Eleanor SR

Manter, Addison SR Kernutt, Audrey JR

28.87 30.22 28.6128.90

ATJHS11 1:57.17 WCD3

Burt, Maddie Nguyen, Emma

Ng, Ang Policarpio, Fiona

30.80 32.35 26.6127.41

ATHS12 2:00.76 WCD3

Korpal, Leahnila SR McGregor, Aniela JR

Quantrell, Phenix SR Lambiotte, Kayla SO

29.84 29.91 29.0531.96

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

ST3A 3A State Qualifying1:42.75

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard2:17.20

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ADSHS1 1:45.43 qWCD3

Esser, Alexis SR To, Jennifer SO

Hendrickson, Linnea JR Rider, Izzy SO

26.03 26.65 25.9726.78

AGHHS2 1:46.82 qWCD3

Learned, Brooklyn FR Dahlin, Eva SO

Nichols, Zoey SR LaTendresse, Kaitlyn JR

26.59 26.41 25.5828.24

APHS3 1:48.56 qWCD3

Garrels, Ryan Every, Reis

Miller, Reese Gjertson, Lee

28.36 27.59 25.3327.28

AENUM4 1:50.72 qWCD3

Massey, Jay SR Connelly, Scarlet SR

Sawyer, Addisyn JR Levesh, Alexandra JR

27.56 29.06 25.8628.24

AWR5 1:55.69 qWCD3

Turgeon, Trista JR Hines, Emma FR

Bergin, Grace FR Weisheyer, Haley JR

30.79 28.58 26.0030.32

ACAP6 1:56.18 qWCD3

Villa, Estella SR Grippo, Gabi JR

Mead, Aria JR Magnuson, Violet JR

30.05 30.03 26.2929.81

AAMHS7 1:56.42 qWCD3

Chang, Bella SR Isaacks, Nayu JR

Young, Samia SO Isaacks, Rika FR

27.37 29.06 29.2230.77

ACKHS8 1:56.45 qWCD3

Sandoval, Ailianna SO Brockmeyer, Francesca SO

Dockendorf, Gabrielle JR Baskins, Breana JR

27.51 29.58 29.5629.80

ANORT9 1:56.57 qWCD3

Ewig, Michelle SO Ewig, Sarah SR

Anderson, Emma SR Losee, Keira JR

28.70 31.83 27.1428.90

ARRHS10 1:57.33 qWCD3

Ly, Alice SR Hixon, Eleanor SR

Manter, Addison SR Kernutt, Audrey JR

29.31 30.64 28.2829.10

ATJHS11 1:58.94 qWCD3

Burt, Maddie Nguyen, Emma

Ng, Ang Policarpio, Fiona

31.52 33.26 26.8627.30

ATHS12 2:01.01 qWCD3

Korpal, Leahnila SR McGregor, Aniela JR

Quantrell, Phenix SR Lambiotte, Kayla SO

30.28 29.97 29.6331.13

ALINC13 2:04.13 WCD3

Rivera, Alicia JR Higdon, Angelique JR

Klein, Camilla JR Chinn, Gia JR

29.62 34.39 27.9632.16

ADECA14 2:04.58 WCD3

Heslop, Izzy SR Thomas, Helena SR

Thomas, Arsema SO Caesar, Jamisen SO

32.04 29.68 30.9031.96

AKL15 2:04.97 WCD3

Rowland, Lily JR Knight, Addy JR

Beede, Aleise SO Chase-Pelton, Evie SR

30.57 33.49 29.8431.07

ALAKES16 2:13.65 WCD3

Cheng, Olivia SR Fort, Eugene SO

Duran, Karla SO Kuper, Sadie FR

30.56 41.25 30.0531.79

AFWHS17 2:16.09 WCD3

Nguyen, Jazlyn SO Kelly, Keira SR

Egaas, Zoey FR Jolley, Alexis SR

34.72 35.02 32.9033.45

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

ST3A 3A State Qualifying59.50

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard1:13.20

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CKHS SRBorja, Haley1 57.91 ST3A

27.76 30.15

TJHSNg, Ang2 1:03.78 WCD3

30.65 33.13

GHHS SREnsminger, Beau3 1:04.39 WCD3

31.39 33.00

DSHS SOTo, Jennifer4 1:04.88 WCD3

31.67 33.21

PHSHenkel, Kate5 1:05.65 WCD3

31.62 34.03

ENUM SRMassey, Jay6 1:06.39 WCD3

32.40 33.99

B - Final

DSHS FRYost, Hannah7 1:08.73 WCD3

33.94 34.79

RRHS SRLy, Alice8 1:08.84 WCD3

33.29 35.55

NORT JRLosee, Keira9 1:09.79 WCD3

33.74 36.05

GHHS SRMoyer, Delaney10 1:11.24 WCD3

35.38 35.86

KL FRShadwick, Ashley11 1:11.59 WCD3

33.66 37.93

LINC JRChinn, Gia12 1:13.30

35.36 37.94

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

ST3A 3A State Qualifying59.50

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard1:13.20

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CKHS SRBorja, Haley1 57.85 qST3A

27.63 30.22

TJHSNg, Ang2 1:03.19 qWCD3

30.40 32.79

PHSHenkel, Kate3 1:03.87 qWCD3

30.89 32.98

DSHS SOTo, Jennifer4 1:04.64 qWCD3

31.77 32.87

GHHS SREnsminger, Beau5 1:05.05 qWCD3

31.34 33.71

ENUM SRMassey, Jay6 1:07.32 qWCD3

32.42 34.90

NORT JRLosee, Keira7 1:09.88 qWCD3

33.90 35.98

RRHS SRLy, Alice8 1:11.23 qWCD3

33.98 37.25
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Preliminaries ...   (#10  Girls 100 Yard Back)

DSHS FRYost, Hannah9 1:11.69 qWCD3

33.74 37.95

GHHS SRMoyer, Delaney10 1:11.71 qWCD3

35.47 36.24

KL FRShadwick, Ashley11 1:11.93 qWCD3

34.11 37.82

LINC JRChinn, Gia12 1:12.03 qWCD3

35.24 36.79

DSHS SRSumner, Cate13 1:12.82 WCD3

35.56 37.26

DECA SREkenman, Eva14 1:13.38

34.57 38.81

PHSDelacruz, Christianne15 1:14.42

35.95 38.47

THS FRNau, Layla16 1:16.10

36.69 39.41

THS JRScanlan, Sienna17 1:18.97

39.30 39.67

GHHS JRNelson, Jenna--- DQ

31.18 32.44

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

ST3A 3A State Qualifying1:08.30

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard1:22.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

AMHS SRChang, Bella1 1:05.06 ST3A

30.86 34.20

DSHS SORider, Izzy2 1:05.59 ST3A

30.70 34.89

GHHS FRLearned, Brooklyn3 1:08.03 ST3A

31.90 36.13

ENUM JRLevesh, Alexandra4 1:12.16 WCD3

34.04 38.12

GHHS SRSawyer, Kiah5 1:15.13 WCD3

36.18 38.95

FWHS JRJolley, Samantha6 1:18.13 WCD3

34.84 43.29

B - Final

RRHS SRHixon, Eleanor7 1:20.19 WCD3

38.56 41.63

PHSGullum, Jewel8 1:21.61 WCD3

38.40 43.21

LAKES SRCheng, Olivia9 1:21.90 WCD3

39.25 42.65

DSHS FRCocke', Catherine10 1:22.59

38.31 44.28

DSHS FRMoun, Abigail11 1:22.64

38.58 44.06

THS SRKorpal, Leahnila12 1:23.69

38.69 45.00

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

ST3A 3A State Qualifying1:08.30

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard1:22.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DSHS SORider, Izzy1 1:06.85 qST3A

31.69 35.16

AMHS SRChang, Bella2 1:07.80 qST3A

31.99 35.81

GHHS FRLearned, Brooklyn3 1:09.70 qWCD3

32.56 37.14

ENUM JRLevesh, Alexandra4 1:12.00 qWCD3

34.01 37.99

GHHS SRSawyer, Kiah5 1:16.07 qWCD3

36.59 39.48

FWHS JRJolley, Samantha6 1:18.91 qWCD3

35.59 43.32

RRHS SRHixon, Eleanor7 1:19.06 qWCD3

37.11 41.95

DSHS FRMoun, Abigail8 1:20.17 qWCD3

36.82 43.35

THS SRKorpal, Leahnila9 1:22.77 q

39.49 43.28

DSHS FRCocke', Catherine10 1:23.27 q

38.33 44.94

LAKES SRCheng, Olivia11 1:23.82 q

39.75 44.07

PHSGullum, Jewel12 1:24.03 q

39.40 44.63

TJHSBurt, Molly13 1:24.71

39.67 45.04

CAP JRGrippo, Gabi14 1:24.94

40.39 44.55

DSHS FRGrinstead, Ingrid15 1:27.86

41.61 46.25

GHHS SRCrane, Josie16 1:29.29

42.45 46.84

DECA SOCaesar, Jamisen17 1:30.04

41.14 48.90

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

ST3A 3A State Qualifying3:45.00

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard5:07.20

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AGHHS1 3:43.66 ST3A

Nelson, Jenna JR Dahlin, Eva SO

LaTendresse, Kaitlyn JR Ensminger, Beau SR

27.04 56.21 56.9227.05

26.93 57.26 25.36 53.27

ADSHS2 3:47.62 WCD3

Esser, Alexis SR Yost, Hannah FR

Hendrickson, Linnea JR Rider, Izzy SO

26.69 55.40 59.5728.22

27.43 57.16 26.49 55.49

APHS3 4:04.12 WCD3

Garrels, Ryan Newton, Aliyah

Every, Reis Henkel, Kate

29.80 1:01.74 1:01.9329.20

29.96 1:01.94 27.72 58.51

ACKHS4 4:08.09 WCD3

Sandoval, Ailianna SO Dockendorf, Gabrielle JR

Baskins, Breana JR Meyer, Aziza SR

28.34 59.14 1:08.8330.47

15.03 1:07.60 24.82 52.52

AENUM5 4:15.81 WCD3

Connelly, Scarlet SR Pederson, Lillian JR

Michael, Molly JR Roddy, Audrie SO

30.48 1:03.22 1:06.0631.65

30.23 1:03.96 29.97 1:02.57

ADECA6 4:19.16 WCD3

Ekenman, Eva SR Thomas, Helena SR

Thomas, Roha SR Walling, Ashly JR

30.02 1:04.19 1:07.7330.90

30.07 1:04.80 19.35 1:02.44

B - Final

AAMHS7 4:14.78 WCD3

Isaacks, Rika FR Young, Samia SO

Isaacks, Nayu JR Chang, Bella SR

30.50 1:05.91 1:08.2032.18

29.50 1:03.96 18.53 56.71

ARRHS8 4:20.16 WCD3

Hanna, Ada SR Manter, Addison SR

Brooks, Breanne SR Kernutt, Audrey JR

31.99 1:07.25 1:04.7730.42

31.00 1:05.55 16.51 1:02.59

ATHS9 4:25.13 WCD3

McGregor, Aniela JR Quantrell, Phenix SR

Nau, Layla FR Lambiotte, Kayla SO

32.12 1:07.13 1:09.0133.00

30.62 1:04.85 30.80 1:04.14

AKL10 4:30.24 WCD3

Rowland, Lily JR Beede, Aleise SO

Chase-Pelton, Evie SR Shadwick, Ashley FR

32.93 1:09.07 1:11.0833.02

32.46 1:08.45 28.95 1:01.64

ACAP11 4:37.06 WCD3

Berman, Maggie SR Marsh-Gates, Delilah SR

Ostrander, Sadie JR Villa, Estella SR

34.72 1:11.71 1:07.7731.48

33.91 1:12.53 30.82 1:05.05

ALINC12 4:37.16 WCD3

Rivera, Alicia JR Higdon, Angelique JR

Klein, Camilla JR Chinn, Gia JR

31.22 1:04.22 1:18.1836.90

34.32 1:12.52 28.96 1:02.24
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#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

ST3A 3A State Qualifying3:45.00

WCD3 WCDIII 3A Standard5:07.20

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ADSHS1 3:52.70 qWCD3

Esser, Alexis SR Hendrickson, Linnea JR

Yost, Hannah FR Rider, Izzy SO

27.01 56.10 58.6127.63

28.35 1:00.45 27.47 57.54

AGHHS2 3:54.91 qWCD3

Dahlin, Eva SO Hurley, Ava JR

LaTendresse, Audrey FR LaTendresse, Kaitlyn JR

27.51 57.84 1:00.1828.38

28.99 1:01.25 26.59 55.64

ACKHS3 3:58.63 qWCD3

Borja, Haley SR Sandoval, Ailianna SO

Dockendorf, Gabrielle JR Meyer, Aziza SR

26.84 56.14 1:00.4328.85

31.97 1:07.90 25.64 54.16

APHS4 4:07.57 qWCD3

Garrels, Ryan Newton, Aliyah

Gardner, Sydney Every, Reis

30.00 1:01.91 1:02.2429.69

29.88 1:03.06 29.04 1:00.36

AENUM5 4:16.95 qWCD3

Connelly, Scarlet SR Pederson, Lillian JR

Michael, Molly JR Roddy, Audrie SO

31.21 1:04.32 1:06.3532.10

29.85 1:03.93 29.80 1:02.35

ADECA6 4:18.83 qWCD3

Thomas, Helena SR Walling, Ashly JR

Thomas, Roha SR Ekenman, Eva SR

31.53 1:07.27 1:03.2629.40

30.08 1:04.02 30.36 1:04.28

AAMHS7 4:19.21 qWCD3

Isaacks, Rika FR Young, Samia SO

Isaacks, Nayu JR Chang, Bella SR

30.45 1:05.47 1:09.0832.69

30.17 1:04.78 16.54 59.88

ARRHS8 4:26.12 qWCD3

Hanna, Ada SR Manter, Addison SR

Brooks, Breanne SR Kernutt, Audrey JR

33.46

32.29 1:07.03 18.25 1:02.68

ATHS9 4:31.63 qWCD3

McGregor, Aniela JR Quantrell, Phenix SR

Nau, Layla FR Lambiotte, Kayla SO

32.52 1:08.98 1:10.9033.56

31.90 1:08.36 29.36 1:03.39

AKL10 4:34.28 qWCD3

Rowland, Lily JR Beede, Aleise SO

Chase-Pelton, Evie SR Shadwick, Ashley FR

32.90 1:08.99 1:12.6416.60

32.90 1:09.55 29.92 1:03.10

ALINC11 4:38.56 qWCD3

Rivera, Alicia JR Higdon, Angelique JR

Klein, Camilla JR Chinn, Gia JR

31.40 1:04.69 1:19.5336.91

34.56 1:11.60 29.99 1:02.74

ACAP12 4:39.64 qWCD3

Berman, Maggie SR Marsh-Gates, Delilah SR

Ostrander, Sadie JR Villa, Estella SR

34.70 1:12.72 1:09.1832.86

33.65 1:11.70 15.66 1:06.04

AFWHS13 4:55.28 WCD3

Secoolish, Ayla FR Kelly, Keira SR

Jolley, Alexis SR Jolley, Samantha JR

33.28 1:09.10 1:25.1438.62

33.73 1:13.02 32.46 1:08.02

ANORT14 4:59.40 WCD3

Booth, Gypsy SO Remigio, Chelsee JR

Bermensolo, Aspen FR Ewig, Michelle SO

36.96 1:19.12 1:13.9635.37

38.32 1:21.50 28.48 1:04.82

ATJHS15 5:07.54

Du, Tracy Trinh, Haylie

Nguyen, Emma Burt, Molly

36.23 1:17.71 1:20.3115.64

35.18 1:15.16 36.40 1:14.36

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Gig Harbor High School 307

2. Dr Dolores Silas HS Girls 198

3. Peninsula High School 177

4. Central Kitsap 132

5. Enumclaw 128

6. White River 76

7. Thomas Jefferson Raider Girls 68

8. Auburn Mountainview 65

9. Capital High School 62

10. Decatur High School 52

11. River Ridge High School 40

12. Timberline Girls' Swim 31

13. North Thurston Girls Swim 19

14. Kentlake Falcons Girls 13

15. Federal Way HS Girls Swim 9

16. Lakes High School Girls 7

17. Lincoln High School 3


